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2012-13 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Fall Semester 2012 (16 weeks)
Faculty orientation .......................................................................................................................................... Monday, August 13, 2012
Registration/add/drop (Supply) ...................................................................................................................... Tuesday, August 14, 2012
Registration/add/drop (Leland)9:00-11:30 a.m.,........................................................................................Wednesday, August 15, 2012
Faculty workday .......................................................................................................................................Wednesday, August 15, 2012
Classes begin ......................................................................................................................... .....................Thursday, August 16, 2012
Add/drop period ............................................................................. ........................Thursday, Friday, Monday, August 16, 17, 20, 2012
College closes at 5:00 PM for the Labor Day holiday ..............................................................................Saturday, September 1, 2012
* Labor Day Holiday .................................................................................................... ..............................Monday, September 3, 2012
Classes resume .........................................................................................................................................Tuesday, September 4, 2012
Fall break for students and faculty ..................................................................... ...................... Thursday, Friday, October 11-12, 2012
Classes resume ............................................................................................................................................ Monday, October 15, 2012
Last day to officially withdraw with a grade of “W” ................................................................................. Wednesday, October 31, 2012
Priority registration for Spring Semester 2013 ...........................................................Monday, October 22 - Friday, November 30, 2012
* Veteran’s Day Holiday (observed) ...........................................................................................................Monday, November 12, 2012
Classes resume ........................................................................................................................................Tuesday, November 13, 2012
Thanksgiving holidays for students and faculty .................................................Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, November 21-23, 2012
* Thanksgiving holidays ............................................................................ ...............................hursday, Friday, November 22-23, 2012
Classes resume .........................................................................................................................................Monday, November 26, 2012
Last day of classes ................................................................................................................................. Thursday, December 13, 2012
Grades due by 3 p.m. .................................................................................................................................. Friday, December 14, 2012
Holiday mini-mester ..........................................................................................................................................................................TBD
Christmas holidays for administration ........................................................Thursday, December 20, 2012 - Tuesday, January 1, 2013
Tuesday, December 11, 2012 will be a Monday class.

Spring Semester 2013 (16 weeks)
* New Year’s Day Holiday .............................................................................................................................. Tuesday, January 1, 2013
College reopens ....................................................................................................................................... Wednesday, January 2, 2013
Faculty workday ....................................................................................................................................... Wednesday, January 2, 2013
Registration/add/drop (Supply) ..................................................................................................................... Thursday, January 3, 2013
Registration/add/drop (Leland) 9:00-11:30 a.m.,................................................................................................ Friday, January 4, 2013
Classes begin ................................................................................................................................................. Monday, January 7, 2013
Add/drop period ............................................................................................................................Monday, Tuesday, January 7-8, 2013
College closes at 5:00 PM for the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday..........................................................Saturday, January 19, 2013
* Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Holiday ............................................................................................... Monday, January 21, 2013
Classes resume ........................................................................................................................................... Tuesday, January 22, 2013
Spring Break for students and faculty .......................................................................................... Monday – Friday, March 11-15, 2013
Classes resume ............................................................................................................................................... Monday, March 18, 2013
Last day to officially withdraw with a grade of “W” ....................................................................................Wednesday, March 27, 2013
* Good Friday Holiday ........................................................................................................................................Friday, March 29, 2013
Classes resume .................................................................................................................................................... Monday, April 1, 2013
Priority registration for Summer Session 2013 ..................................................................Monday, March 25 - Thursday, April 4, 2013
Priority registration for Fall Semester 2013..........................................................................Tuesday, April 16 - Tuesday, April 30, 2013
Last day of classes .............................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, May 7, 2013
Grades due by 5 p.m... ................................................................................................................................... Wednesday, May 8, 2013
Graduation at 3 p.m................................................................................................................................................ Friday, May 10, 2013
Tuesday, May 7, 2013 will be a Friday class.

Summer Session 2013 (8 weeks, no Friday classes)
Registration/add/drop ......................................................................................................................................... Monday, May 20, 2013
Add/drop period .......................................................................................................Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, May 21-23, 2013
Classes begin ............................................................................................................................................... Wednesday, May 22, 2013
* Memorial Day Holiday ...................................................................................................................................... Monday, May 27, 2013
Classes resume ................................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, May 28, 2013
Last day to officially withdraw and receive a grade of “W” ....................................................................................Monday, July 1, 2013
* Fourth of July Holiday .......................................................................................................................................Thursday, July 4, 2013
Classes resume ........................................................................................................................................................Friday, July 5, 2013
Last day of classes ............................................................................................................................................Thursday, July 18, 2013
Grades due by 3 p.m. .............................................................................................................................................Friday, July 19, 2013
Wednesday, July 17, 2013 will be a Monday class.

For summer terms with alternate dates, the last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” is the date on which 65% of the course is completed.

If classes are canceled due to adverse weather or other emergencies, see “Emergency Closings” section in the Catalog.

* The College is officially closed on these dates. Approved by the Board of Trustees 
on 03/15/12


